RO Open Date | R/ Number

12/30/25 6035652/1

' HomePhone | R/O Close Date | Recelpt No,

REPAIR ORDER - AUDIT COPY

DEERY BROTHERS
200 S8 Gear Ave
West Burlington, IA 52655

12/30/25 Original
Body Milaage. In Mileage Out

150550 150550

Year Make | Modef i . License Number Service Advisor
2006 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 150 JAKE BACHTELL

Vehicle Identificafion Number | Color

Account Na, Delivery Date In-Service Date |
LECECL19Z867%231754
INVENTORY: 684702
#1 - WITP: WHOLESALE VEHICLE. TOP OFF FLUIDS L
Corrected by WTTP: WHOLESALE VEHICLE. TOP OFF FLUIDS
LRATE:191.98
Work performed by Tech 329/9 0.50hrs @ 191.98 95.99
HNA 2 () ARRA O R PA O
LABOR 95.99
PARTS
DEDUCTIBLE
SUBLET
SHOP SUPPLIES 15.36
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
SALES TAX OR TAX 1.D.
SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT
DISCOUNTS
111.35

€ 1908 ENSIGN Information Sysioms, ing.




1/3/26, 10:19 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500 LS: 1GCEC19Z867231754

This report provided free of charge by:

e &

VR Deery Brothers
[CIARIF] 4.6/5.0 ¥ 102
ADVANTAGE 200 S Gear Ave . ] .
DEALER West Burlington, IA 52655 147 Verified Reviews Customer Favorites

319-271-8758

‘Emmﬁm Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2006 CHEVROLET No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
SILVERADO 1500 LS
VIN: TGCEC19Z2867231754
4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB
PICKUP
53LV8BF
FLEX FUEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
This CARFAX Report Provided ~;5 Personal vehicle
by:
Deery Brothers

46/5.0 @ Last owned in lllinois
147 Verified Reviews
@ 102 Customer Favorites

%‘E 22 Service history records

aw 2 Previous owners

[ITZl 150,550 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/3/26 at
10:19:40 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

[HNEEI x| Recent Service Highlights

Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

.\ Brak  Front brake pads replaced 01/06/2025
[} Brakes

 Front brake rotor(s) replaced

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

(R

Eﬂﬁlﬁﬂ@ Additional History Owner 1 Owner 2

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/RgU_Bf8R68CdttgBrXDVKgwcjXdMUf8_G4kV1YCIYJGhDNvnhr2reunCqyDgHYXRZJNRgINhE75_5wRmH... 1/9



1/3/26, 10:19 AM

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

BQEN x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Warranty Expired

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Warranty Expired

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500 LS: 1GCEC19Z86Z2231754

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Owner 2

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of

Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

[EINGIEFN x| Ownership History

Owner 1 Owner 2
The number of owners is estimated
Year.purcha.sed ) 2006 | 2017
Type of owner Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 10yrs. 11 mo. 8 yrs. 8 mo.
dwned in the following states/provinces lllinois lllinois
- Estimated miles driven per year 5,587/yr ==

Last reported odometer reading 61,345 150,550

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/RgU_Bf8R68CditgBrXDVKgwcjXdMUf8_G4kV1YCIYJGhDNvnhr2reunCqyDgHYXRZJInRgInhE75_5wRmH... 2/9



1/3/26, 10:19 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500 LS: 1GCEC19Z2862231754

[AFNGIENY x| Detailed History

Owner 1

Purchased: 2006 %
e

Personal Vehicle
5,587 mi/yr

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

TR G
Date Mileage Source Comments
01/17/2006 Wolf Automotive Inc “ % Vehicle serviced
Belvidere, IL % -Pre-delivery inspection completed
815-544-3495
drivewolf.com
03/14/2006 6 lllinois Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Machesney Park, IL - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported
06/09/2006 Wolf Automotive Inc » %~ Vehicle serviced
Belvidere, IL % -Fluids checked
815-544-3495 -0il and filter changed
drivewolf.com
11/16/2006 Wolf Automotive Inc “ £ Vehicle serviced
Belvidere, IL % -Fluids checked
815-544-3495 - Oil and filter changed
drivewolf.com
03/30/2007 Wolf Automotive Inc "% Vehicle serviced
Belvidere, IL % -Maintenance inspection completed
815-544-3495 - Brakes checked
drivewolf.com -Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated
08/21/2007 lllinois Registration updated when owner
Motor Vehicle Dept. moved the vehicle to a new location
Machesney Park, IL
10/18/2007 11,513  Wolf Automotive Inc “ % Vehicle serviced
Belvidere, IL 7% -Fluids checked
815-544-3495 - Oil and filter changed
drivewolf.com
07/11/2008 15,629  Wolf Automotive Inc % & Vehicle serviced
Belvidere, IL “®  -Fluids checked
815-544-3495 -0il and filter changed
drivewolf.com - Tire condition and pressure checked
08/07/2008 lllinois Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Machesney Park, IL

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/RgU_Bf8R68CdttgBrXDVKgwcjXdMUf8_G4kV1YCIYJGhDNvnhr2reunCqyDgHYxRZJNRgINhE75 5wRmH...
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1/3/26, 10:19 AM

04/21/2009

07/31/2009

12/23/2009

05/26/2010

07/23/2010

11/20/2010

08/12/2011

07/31/2012

05/14/2013

07/10/2013

01/29/2014

https:/fwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/Rgll_Bf8R68CdttgBrXDVKgwcjXdMUf8_G4kV1YCIYJGhDNvnhrZreunCqyDgHYxRZJNRgINhE7S_SwRmH...

19,573

25,443

28,387

31,116

45,870

49,855

Wolf Automotive Inc
Belvidere, IL
815-544-3495
drivewolf.com

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Machesney Park, IL

Wolf Automotive Inc
Belvidere, IL
815-544-3495
drivewolf.com

Wolf Automotive Inc
Belvidere, IL
815-544-3495

drivewolf.com

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Machesney Park, IL

Wolf Automotive Inc
Belvidere, IL
815-544-3495
drivewolf.com

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Machesney Park, IL

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Machesney Park, IL

Wolf Automotive Inc.

Belvidere, IL
815-544-3495
drivewolf.com

[llinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Machesney Park, IL

Lou Bachrodt Auto Mall

Rockford, IL

815-332-3000

bachrodtchevy.com/
45/5.0

1,036 Verified Reviews

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500 LS: 1GCEC19Z86Z231754

Vehicle serviced
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Fluids checked

- 0il and filter changed

- Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

- Fluids checked

- 0il and filter changed

- Steering shaft replaced/repaired

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Battery/charging system checked
-Fluids checked

-0il and filter changed

-Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

4/9



1/3/26, 10:19 AM

07/30/2014

12/02/2014

07/16/2015

07/27/2016

02/16/2017

02/20/2017

03/16/2017

https:/Awww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/RgU_Bf8R68CdttgBrXDVKgwejXdMUf8_G4kV1YCIYJGhDNvnhr2zreunCqyDgHYxRZJNRqInhE75_5wRmH...

53,685

61,327

61,345

Customer
' 4B Favorites

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Machesney Park, IL

Lou Bachrodt Auto Mall

Rockford, IL

815-332-3000

bachrodtchevy.com/
45/5.0

1,036 Verified Reviews

' 9,871 Custo_mer
Favorites

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Machesney Park, IL

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Machesney Park, IL

Lou Bachrodt Auto Mall

Rockford, IL

815-332-3000

bachrodtchevy.com/
45/5.0

1,036 Verified Reviews

' 9,871 Custo_mer
Favorites

Lou Bachrodt Auto Mall

Rockford, IL

815-332-3000

bachrodtchevy.com/
45/5.0

1,036 Verified Reviews

Customer
. 9.871 Favorites

o 4
s

Wy
Lou Bachrodt Auto Mall
Rockford, IL
815-332-3000
bachrodtchevy.com/
4.5/5.0
1,036 Verified Reviews

' 9,871 (Flusto_mer
avorites

\ Y,
Yo,
o

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500 LS: 1GCEC19286Z2231754

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

-Recommended maintenance
performed

- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Fluids checked

-Induction system serviced

- Lights checked

-Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced
- Wiper(s) replaced

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to

prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

& &
W -

/% -Lights checked

Vehicle serviced

5/9



1/3/26, 10:19 AM

03/18/2017

03/21/2017

04/04/2017

Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Lou Bachrodt Auto Mall
Rockford, IL
815-332-3000
bachrodtchevy.com/

4.5/5.0
1,036 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,871 Favorites

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Machesney Park, IL

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500 LS: 1GCEG 192862231 754

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle sold

Registration issued or renewed

Personal Vehicle

Date Source Comments
04/07/2017 lllinois Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Machesney Park, IL -Loan or lien reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Blue
05/04/2017 Lou Bachrodt Auto Mall Vehicle serviced
Rockford, IL -Maintenance inspection completed
815-332-3000 - Electrical system checked
bachrodtchevy.com/
4.5/5.0
1,036 Verified Reviews
Customer
' L7 Favorites
03/29/2018 lllinois Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Machesney Park, IL
04/02/2019 [llinois Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Correction to record
Machesney Park, IL
04/02/2020 lllinois Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration updated when owner
Rockford, IL moved the vehicle to a new location
04/07/2021 lllinois Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rockford, IL
07/20/2021 109,124 Carz R Us “ % Vehicle serviced
Machesney Park, IL 7% _Driveshaft universal joint(s) replaced

hitps://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/RgU_Bf8 RE8CditgBrXDVKgwciXdMUf8_G4kV1YCIYJGhDNvnhr2 reunCqyDgHYXRZJnRqINhE75_5wRmH. .. 6/9



